(2226076)

CHURCH

REGISTRATION FOR SOLEMNISING MARRIAGE

A building certified for worship named The Edmund Kell Unitarian Church, First Floor, Bellevue Road/London Road, Southampton in the registration district of Southampton in the City of Southampton, was on 20 August 2014 registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to Section 41 of the Marriage Act 1949 (as amended by Section 1(1) of the Marriage Acts Amendment Act 1958) and Section 43A of the Marriage Act 1949.

S J Vernon Deputy Superintendent Registrar 28 October 2014

(2226079)

COMPANIES

CHANGES IN CAPITAL STRUCTURE

NOTICE OF PROPOSED PAYMENT OUT OF CAPITAL FOR REDEMPTION OF OWN SHARES SHP PROJECTS LIMITED

SHP Projects Limited, registration number 3490405, whose registered office is at 3 Mellor Road, Cheadle Hulme, Cheshire, SK8 5AT hereby gives notice in accordance with section 719 of the Companies Act 2006 that, pursuant to a special resolution dated 21 October 2014, the shareholders of the company have approved a payment out of capital for the purpose of redeeming its own shares.

The amount of the permissible capital payment is \$54,000, with an additional premium of \$10,800.

The Directors' Statement and Auditor's Report required by section 714 of the Companies Act 200 are available for inspection at the registered office of the Company as stated above.

Any creditor of the Company may - at any time within the five weeks immediately following the date of the above mentioned special resolution – apply to the Court under section 721 of the Companies Act 2006 for an order preventing the payment.

Fergus Wilson (Company Secretary) For and on behalf of SHP Projects Limited 27 October 2014

(2226512)

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Companies CourtNo 2975 of 2014

EUROPEAN CARE & LIFESTYLES (UK) LTD

03856015

Registered office: c/o Zolfo Cooper, The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB

Principal Trading Address: N/A

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 2.95 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Joint Administrators intend to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any) to the Joint Administrators at The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB by no later than 8 December 2014 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Date of appointment: 16 April 2014.

Office Holder details: A P Beveridge and D Imison both of Zolfo Cooper, 10 Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7RB and A C O'Keefe of Zolfo Cooper, The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB (IP Nos. 008991, 013434 and 008375) of

For further details contact: A P Beveridge, D Imison or A C O'Keefe Tel: 0161 838 4500. Alternative contact: Leeleya Bachoco, Email: lbachoco@zolfocooper.eu

AP Beveridge and D Imison and A C O'Keefe, Joint Administrators 29 October 2014 (2226088)

GLA STROUD LIMITED

Subject to a Company Voluntary Arrangement

Notice is hereby given that I, Gary S Pettit of Marshman Price Limited, 9/10 Scirocco Close, Moulton Park, Northampton, NN3 6AP intends to declare a first and final dividend to creditors within a period of two months from the last date of proving. The last date for receiving proofs is 18 November 2014.

Gary S Pettit, Joint Supervisor 24 October 2014

(2226089)

ICON DISTRIBUTION UK LTD

05464305

Registered office: c/o Silke & Co Ltd, 1st Floor, Consort House, Waterdale, Doncaster, DN1 3HR

Principal Trading Address: Unit 7, Bawtry Business Park, Station Road, Bawtry, Doncaster DN10 6QD

Notice is hereby given that I, Ian Michael Rose of Silke & Co Limited, 1st Floor, Consort House, Waterdale, Doncaster, DN1 3HR intend to declare a dividend to unsecured creditors in this matter, within a period of two months from the last date of proving. The last date by which proofs must be received is 27 November 2014. Any creditor who has not proven their debt to the Liquidator, before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that they have not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt was proved.

Date of Appointment: 18 September 2012.

Office Holder details: Ian Michael Rose (9144) of Silke & Co Limited, 1st Floor, Consort House, Waterdale, Doncaster, DN1 3HR

Any queries regarding the above Company should be directed to Weronika Charubin on 01302 342875.

Ian Michael Rose, Liquidator

30 October 2014 (2226091)

PIL ADMIN LIMITED

01844256

Previous Name of Company: Pacific Interiors Limited

Registered office: Herschel House, 58 Herschel Street, Slough, SL1 1PG; Former Registered Office: 5th Floor, Thavies House Inn, 3-4 Holborn Circus, London EC1N 2HA

Principal trading address: 5th Floor, Thavies Inn House, 3-4 Holborn Circus, London, EC1N 2HA

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that I, Elliot Harry Green (IP Number 9260) of Oury Clark, Herschel House, 58 Herschel Street, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 1PG being the Liquidator of the Company, having been appointed on 18 July 2011, intend to declare a first dividend in the above matter within 2 months of 15 December 2014. Any Creditor who has not lodged a proof of debt in the above matter must do so by 15 December 2014 and supply their names and addresses with full particulars of their debt to me, and if so required in writing by me, or my solicitors, to come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any dividend declared before such debt is proved. Elliot Harry Green, Oury Clark, Herschel House, 58 Herschel Street, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 1PG

Alternative contact: Daniel Salmon at contact@ouryclark.com or 01753 551 111.

28 October 2014 (2226090)